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Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

  4,3241.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:

  22,727,884.5802.  a. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    557    b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids:

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

5.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:

4.  a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:

    b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with

6.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:

Area

   62
   78

  970

       Greatest Number of Bids:

  4,324

    557

   2,797,036.335

   829

           1.49

   8

LA1
LA6

NG15-06

0-199 meters (16 2/3% RS6)
200-399 meters (16 2/3% ROY)

400-799 meters (12 1/2% RS5)
800-1599 meters (12 1/2% RS3)
1600+ meters (12 1/2% RS4)

340
29

24
73
91

 (  1,571,388.30)
 (    146,179.83)

 (    138,240.00)
 (    417,068.21)
 (    524,160.00)

a.
b.

c.
d.
e.

Initial lease term of 5 years.
Initial lease term of 8 years.
Initial lease term of 10 years

369
24
164

 (  1,717,568.13)
 (    138,240.00)
 (    941,228.21)

a.
b.
c.

/

/
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 231  21  18  55  71

 65  5  4  12  10
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 2  2

 2  2

 2  1

7.  Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

m m m m m

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Total

(16 2/3% Total)

(12 1/2% Total)

369

188

 (  1,717,568.13)

 (  1,079,468.21)

West Cameron Area
South Timbalier 

Walker Ridge
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8.  Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

     101,058.78    c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

      70,467.97    d. Total 8G Acreage:

    a. Number Receiving Bids: 28
    b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

    759.  Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

50


