UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

16-MAR-2004

PAGE: 1

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

190 Sale Number:

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 17-MAR-2004

8 Bid(s): 3

2

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

011 1	ame. Guil of Menico des	NC91011						
1.	a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:				4,324/	4,3	24	
	b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving	Bids:			557/	5	57	
2.	a. Acres/Hectares Offered:					2	2,727,884.580	
	b. Acres/Hectares Receiving	g Bids:					2,797,036.335	
3.	a. Total Number of Bids:				829			
	b. Average Number of Bids:				1.49			
4.	a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:				8			
	b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with							
	Greatest Number of Bids:	: LA1	West Cameron Area			62		
		LA6	South Area	Timbalier	f		78	
		NG15-06		r Ridge		9	970	
5.	. Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:							
	a. 0-199 meters (16 2/3% R	S6)			340	(1,571,388.30)	
	b. 200-399 meters (16 2/3%	ROY)			29	(
		(16	2/3% T	otal)	369	(1,717,568.13)	
	c. 400-799 meters (12 1/2%	RS5)			24	(138,240.00)	
	d. 800-1599 meters (12 1/2	% RS3)			73	(417,068.21)	
	e. 1600+ meters (12 1/2% R	S4)			91	(524,160.00)	
		(12	1/2% T	otal)	188	(1,079,468.21)	
6.	6. Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:							
	a. Initial lease term of 5	years.			369	(1,717,568.13)	
	b. Initial lease term of 8	years.			24	(138,240.00)	
	c. Initial lease term of 1	0 years			164	(941,228.21)	
7.	Tracts Receiving Bids by No	umber of E	Bids Pe	r Tract:				
	Total 0-199m	200-39	99m	400-799m	800-15	99 m	1600+m	
	1 Bid(s): 396 231	:	21	18		55	71	
	2 Bid(s): 96 65		5	4		12	10	
	3 Bid(s): 43 28		3	2		4	6	
	4 Bid(s): 11 10		0	0		0	1	
	5 Bid(s): 4 2		0	0		2	0	
	6 Bid(s): 4 2		0	0		0	2	
	7 Bid(s): 0 0		0	0		0	0	

0

0

1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

16-MAR-2004 GULF OF MEXICO REGION PAGE:

28

2

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

190 Sale Number:

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 17-MAR-2004

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

8. Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

a. Number Receiving Bids:

b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts: 50

c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage: 101,058.78

d. Total 8G Acreage: 70,467.97

9. Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids: 75